SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).22879/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-11-2022 in WP No.12819/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

DADARAO SHIVLAL CHAVHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.194752/2022 - ADDITION/DELETION/MODIFICATION PARTIES
IA No.194742/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No.194743/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

SLP(C) No.23005/2022 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.195844/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.195845/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 16-12-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit S. Bhasme, Sr. Adv.

In SLP(C)22879/22 Mr. Uday B. Dube, AOR

Mr. Kaustubh Dube, Adv.

Ms. C. Rubavathi, Adv.

In SLP(C)23005/22 Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. Mahesh P. Shinde, Adv.

Ms. Richa A. Pande, Adv.

Ms. Veeraragvan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Heard learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner.
- 2. The application for deleting the names of proforma respondent Nos.3 and 4 in SLP(C)No.22879/2022 is allowed at the risk and responsibility of the petitioner.
- Amended cause-title be filed within two weeks.

- Issue notice, returnable within four weeks. 4.
- Meanwhile, termination of services of the petitioners 5. shall remain stayed.

2

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) **DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

(PREETHI T.C.) COURT MASTER (NSH)