SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 22879/2022

DADARAO SHIVLAL CHAVHAN

Petitioner(s)

SECTION IX

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 194742/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 194743/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23005/2022 (IX)

(I.À. No. 74282/2023 (Application for Impleadment) is mentioned for 24.04.2023 (Fixed Date) as per Court's Order dated 12.04.2023. IA No. 74282/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 24-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR Mr. Uday B. Dube, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 74282/2023 in SLP(C) No. 23005/2022

Having perused the impugned order subject to the Special Leave Petition of this court, I am of the considered view that the present application needs to be allowed.

In view of this, application for impleadment is allowed.

(SNEHA) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (MALEKAR NAGARAJ) BRANCH OFFICER

www.ecourtsindia.com