SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).22879/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-11-2022 in WP No.12819/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

DADARAO SHIVLAL CHAVHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No.23005/2022 (IX)

(IA No.155979/2023 - VACATING STAY)

Date: 09-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday B. Dube, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anisha Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

Ms. Adviteeya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR

Mr. Shivang Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Yadav, Adv.

Mr. N Rao, Adv.

Ms. Palak Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

1. Letter for adjournment has been circulated on the ground that counsel for the petitioner is unwell. Post the matters on 16.10.2023.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

www.ecourtsindia.com